net assets of $5,036,732 in the exchange. The fair value was reduced by the same amount as a result of negative
goodwill obtained in the purchase.

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet has been presented with
consolidated subsidiaries at March 31, 2008. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of
operations for the three months ended March 31, 2008 and for the year ended December 31, 2007 have been presented
as if the acquisition had occurred January 1, 2007.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements do not necessarily represent the actual results that
would have been achieved had the companies been combined at the beginning of the year, nor may they be indicative
of future operations. These unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
companies’ respective historical financial statements and notes included thereto.

23

Edgar Filing: International Consolidated Companies, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

36

INTERNATIONAL CONSOLIDATED COMPANIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31, 2008

ASSETS

(1)
International Consolidated Aim Sky Pro

Companies, Inc Ltd. Adjustments Notes Forma

Current
Assets

 Cash and
cash
equivalents

 $   (1,018)  $   270,442  $   269,424

 Accounts
Receivable

   875   836,974   837,849

 Inventory   -   624,946   624,946
Advances
to
vendors

   -   52,353   52,353

Other
receivables

   -   175,310   175,310

Total
current
assets

   (143)   1,960,025   1,959,882

Property and
Equipment, Net

29,963   8,928,463   (3,457,676)  a   5,500,750

Other
Assets

Due from
related
parties

   623,727   71,306   695,033

Deposits for
intangible assets
and construction
in process

   -   2,909,760   (1,126,846)  a   1,782,914

Intangible
assets,
net

   -   1,167,702   (452,209)  a   715,493

Total
other
assets

   623,727   4,148,769   3,193,441

Edgar Filing: International Consolidated Companies, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

37

TOTAL
ASSETS

 $   653,547  $   15,037,257  $   10,654,073

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
(DEFICIT)

Current
Liabilites

Accounts
payable

 $   127,321  $   568,658  $   695,979

Unearned
revenue

   -   15,170   15,170

Taxes
payable

   -   152,969   152,969

Accrued
liabilities &
other payables

   1,955   1,863,714   1,865,669

Shareholders
loans

   12,350   -   12,350

Liability
for stock to
be issued

   50,000   -   50,000

Bank
loans

   -   1,580,434   1,580,434

Total
current
liabilities

   191,626   4,180,945   4,372,571

LONG-TERM
LIABILITIES

Loan from
related parties
and others

   -   2,329,559   -   2,329,559

TOTAL
LIABILITIES

   191,626   6,510,504   6,702,130

MINORITY
INTEREST

   -   3,490,021   3,490,021

STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY
(DEFICIT)

Common stock, no par value, 100,000,000
shares authorized,
17,432,660 shares
issued and
outstanding as of
March 31, 2008

   5,545,901   -   (921,701)  b   4,624,200

Edgar Filing: International Consolidated Companies, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

38

Additional
paid-in
capital

   -   5,446,895   (4,525,195)  b   921,700

Accumulated
other
comprehensive
income

   -   882,918   (882,918)  b   -

Prepaid
expenses

   (60,000)   -   (60,000)

Retained
earnings

   (5,023,980)   (1,293,081)   1,293,083  a,b   (5,023,978)

Total
stockholders'
equity (deficit)

   461,921   5,036,732   461,922

TOTAL LIABILITIES
AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY (DEFICIT)

 $   653,547  $   15,037,257  $   10,654,073

(1) Represents combined assets abd liabilities of International Consolidated Companies and Aim
Sky Ltd.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

24

Edgar Filing: International Consolidated Companies, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

39

INTERNATIONAL CONSOLIDATED COMPANIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

International Consolidated Aim Sky Pro
Companies, Inc Ltd. AdjustmentsNotes Forma

REVENUES  $   -  $   1,752,235  $   1,752,235

COST OF
GOODS SOLD

   -   873,040   873,040

GROSS
PROFIT

   -   879,196   879,196

OPERATING
EXPENSES

Selling, general and
adminstrative
expenses

   2,999,160   368,130   3,367,290

NET INCOME
(LOSS) FROM
OPERATIONS

   (2,999,160)   511,066   (2,488,094)

OTHER
INCOME
(EXPENSE)

Interest
Income

   8,000   105   8,105

Interest
(Expenses)

   -   (33,872)   (33,872)

Other
Income
(Expenses)

   -   60,192   60,192

Total other
income
(expenses)

   8,000   26,425   34,425

NET INCOME (LOSS)
BEFORE TAXES AND
MINORITY INTEREST

   (2,991,160)   537,490   (2,453,670)

PROVISION
FOR INCOME
TAX

   -   -   -

Edgar Filing: International Consolidated Companies, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

40

MINORITY
INTEREST

   -   184,485   184,485

NET INCOME (LOSS)
APPLICABLE TO
COMMON SHARES

 $   (2,991,160)  $   353,005  $   (2,638,155)

BASIC AND DILUTED
INCOME (LOSS) PER
SHARE

 $   (0.20)  $   -  $   (0.18)

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
NUMBER
   OF COMMON
SHARES

   14,886,042   14,886,042

(1) Represents combined operations of International Consolidated Companies and Aim Sky Ltd.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

25

Edgar Filing: International Consolidated Companies, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

41

INTERNATIONAL CONSOLIDATED COMPANIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

International Consolidated Aim Sky Pro
Companies, Inc Ltd. AdjustmentsNotes Forma

REVENUES  $   24,784  $   4,675,183  $   4,699,967

COST OF
GOODS SOLD

   3,446   2,397,527   2,400,973

GROSS
PROFIT

   21,338   2,277,656   2,298,994

OPERATING
EXPENSES

Selling, general and
adminstrative
expenses

   2,171,732   1,332,981   3,504,713

NET INCOME
(LOSS) FROM
OPERATIONS

   (2,150,394)   944,676   (1,205,718)

OTHER
INCOME
(EXPENSE)

Interest
Income

   28,818   -   28,818

Interest
(Expenses)

   (5,103)   (143,219)   (148,322)

Other
Income
(Expenses)

   -   188,017   188,017

Total other
income
(expenses)

   23,715   44,797   68,512

NET INCOME (LOSS)
BEFORE TAXES AND
MINORITY INTEREST

   (2,126,679)   989,473   (1,137,206)

PROVISION
FOR INCOME
TAX

   -   85,465   85,465

Edgar Filing: International Consolidated Companies, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

42

MINORITY
INTEREST

   -   333,264   333,264

NET INCOME (LOSS)
APPLICABLE TO
COMMON SHARES

 $   (2,126,679)  $   570,743  $   (1,555,936)

BASIC AND DILUTED
INCOME (LOSS) PER
SHARE

 $   (0.183)  $   (0.134)

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
NUMBER
   OF COMMON
SHARES

   11,628,563   11,628,563

(1) Represents combined operations of International Consolidated Companies and Aim Sky Ltd.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

26

Edgar Filing: International Consolidated Companies, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

43

INTERNATIONAL CONSOLIDATED COMPANIES, INC.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS